AGENDA

Calhoun County Council August 26, 2019 5:30 p.m. Calhoun County Council Chambers 102 Courthouse Drive, Suite 108 St. Matthews, SC 29135

Public Hearing:

Ordinance 2019-12 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 2017-4 TO INCREASE WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES FOR THE CALHOUN COUNTY MUNICIPAL WATER AND WASTEWATER SYSTEMS

- I. Call to Order
- II. Invocation
- **III.** Approval of Minutes
 - 1. July 22, 2019 regular meeting
- **IV.** Committee Reports
- V. Appointments
- **VI.** Resolutions and Proclamations

Resolution 6-2019 Declaring August 29, 2019 Regional Medical Center Day

VII. Appearances

- 1. Wanda Kris Thompson Night Club Complaint
- 2. Rural Fire District Coordinator, Jeff Price Update on Fire Trucks and Midway ISO Rating
- 3. Crystal Youmans and Tim Moore of EMS Update on Emergency Equipment
- 4. Deputy Administrator/CFO Denise Christmas Enterprise Funds Report for FY2018-2019

VIII. Old Business

1. 2045 LSCOG Long-Range Transportation Plan Calhoun County Projects

IX. New Business

1. Memorandum of Understanding with SC Department of Social Services for Disaster Supplemental Nutrition Assistance (DSNAP) services during emergencies

X. Ordinances

1. Ordinance 2018-27

Second Reading on Hold

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 2016-11, THE ZONING ORDINANCE, TO ESTABLISH USE RESTRICTIONS IN RUD ZONED AREAS

2. Ordinance 2019-12 Third Reading

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 2017-4 TO INCREASE WATER AND WASTEWATER RATES FOR THE CALHOUN COUNTY MUNICIPAL WATER AND WASTEWATER SYSTEMS

XI. Administrator

- 1. Appointment of Councilman John Nelson as CMGOC Transportation Subcommittee Vice-Chair
- 2. Building and Planning Review Update
- 3. Animal Control Report
- 4. Maintenance and Grounds Report
- 5. EMD Activities Report
- 6. Landfill Closure Update
- 7. tRMC 100-Year Anniversary Celebration August 29, 2019

XII. Executive Session

- 1. Personnel Matter Building and Planning
- 2. Legal advice subject to attorney-client privilege: SC Public Interest Foundation, et al. vs. Calhoun County

XIII. Adjournment

<u>ADA Compliance</u> – In compliance with ADA/Section 504, Calhoun County is prepared to make accommodations for individuals needing assistance with special needs. Special assistance requests should be made to the County Council Office at **803-874-2435** seventy-two (72) hours prior to the meeting